TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Jason Evchich Councilman David Fischer Councilman Justin Graham Councilman David Leible

At the regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on November 8, 2021.

WHEREAS, the Highway, Water, and Sewer Departments require a minimum level of staffing to meet the needs of the residents and property owners of the Town of Pendleton, maintaining infrastructure and performing vital tasks; and

WHEREAS, two full-time employees of the Highway Department are retiring effective December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, it is prudent to begin the process to hire two replacement employees to fill these anticipated vacancies.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 8th day of November 2021 that the Town Supervisor is authorized to create a posting for anticipated openings that may include truck drivers and mechanical equipment operators. Furthermore, the Town Clerk is authorized to publicly advertise these openings. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

The above resolution was offered by ______, who moved for its adoption, and seconded by ______.

The following vote was taken and recorded as:

Aye Nay

Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Jason Evchich Councilman David Fischer Councilman Justin Graham Councilman David Leible